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UA General Education             Columbus State Community College General Education Guide 
Academic Foundations 

Mathematics, Statistics, 
and Logic –  

3 credits 

Mathematics, Statistics and Logic – 1 course required 

Speaking –  
3 credits 

Speaking – 1 course required 

Writing –  
6 credits 

Writing – 2 courses required 

Breadth of Knowledge 

Arts - one course 

 

Arts – 1 course required                            

Humanities - one course 

Humanities – 1 course required 

 

 
Continued, Additional Requirements  

The University of Akron General Education Guide 
Columbus State Community College 

Completion of an Associate of Arts/Science (applied degrees not included) or Ohio Transfer 36 (OT36) covers only 
General Education Math/Stats/Logic, Writing I and Breadth of Knowledge curriculum. Completion of a second writing 
course and a speech course are required for those that do not complete them as part of their AA/AS/OT36. For 
questions, contact Transfer & Adult Enrollment Center at (330) 972-7009 or email transfer@uakron.edu. 

COMM 1105 Oral Communication (3) 

MATH 1115 Mathematics for Engineering Tech (4), MATH 1120 Precalculus with Review I (5), MATH 
1121 Precalculus with Review II (5), MATH 1122 Foundations of Quantitative Reasoning (5), MATH 
1123 Quantitative Reasoning (3), MATH 1125 Conceptual Mathematics for Teachers I (5), MATH 1126 
Conceptual Mathematics for Teachers II (5), MATH 1130 Business Algebra (5), MATH 1131 Calculus for 
Business (6), MATH 1146 College Algebra Plus (5), MATH 1148 College Algebra (4), MATH 1149 
Trigonometry (4), MATH 1150 Pre-Calculus (6), MATH 1151 Calculus I (5), MATH 1152 Calculus II (5), 
MATH 2153 Calculus III (5), MATH 2255 Elementary Differential Equations (4), MATH 2366 Discrete Math 
Structure (5), MATH 2568 Elementary Linear Algebra (4), PHIL 1150 Intro to Logic (3), STAT 1450 Practice 
of Statistics (4), STAT 2430 Business Statistics (5) 

ENGL 1100 Composition I (3), OR ENGL 1101 Composition I Plus (6) AND ENGL 2367 Composition II (3), 2467 
Comp II Writing about U.S. Race & Ethnicity (3), 2567 Comp II Writing about Gender & Identity (3), 2667 
Comp II American Working-Class Identity (3), 2767 Comp II Writing about Science/Technology (3), OR 
COMM 2204 Technical Writing (3) 

 

FINE ARTS: HART 1201 Ancient & Medieval Art Hist (3), HART 1202 Renaissance to Contemp. Art 
Hist (3, GP), HART 1260 World Cinema (3), MUS 1251 Survey of Music Hist. (3), THEA 1100 Intro 
to Theatre (3), ARCH 2100 Hist. of Architecture (3), COMM 2245 Intro to Film (3), HUM 1160 Mus 
& Art Since 1945 (3) 
                                                                 
 
 PHILOSOPHY: PHIL 1101 Intro to Philosophy (3), PHIL 1130 Ethics (3), PHIL 2270 Phil of Religion (3), CLAS 

1222 Classical Mythology (3), CLAS 1224 Classical Civilization: Greece (3), CLAS 1225 Classical Civilization: 
Rome (3), CLAS 1226 Classical Civilization: Byzantium (3), HUM 1270 Comparative Religions (3) 
LITERATURE: ENGL 2201 Brit Lit Medieval to 1800 (3), ENGL 2200 Intro to Literature (3), ENGL 2202 Brit Lit 
1800 to Present (3), ENGL 2220 Intro to Shakespeare (3), ENGL 2240 Intro to Science Fiction, ENGL 2276 Women 
in Lit (3), ENGL 2281 Afr-Amn Literature (3), ENGL 2260 Intro to Poetry (3), ENGL 2261 Intro to Fiction (3), 
ENGL 2270 Intro to Folklore (3), ENGL 2274 Intro to Multicultural Lit (3), ENGL 2280 The English Bible as 
Literature (3) THEA 2230 Intro to Dramatic Literature (3), ENGL 2290 Colonial & US Lit to 1865 (3), ENGL 2291 
U.S. Lit 1865 to Present (3) 
HUMANITIES: HIST 1111 European History to 1648 (3), HIST 1112 European History Since 1648 (3), HIST 1151 
American History to 1877 (3), HIST 1152 American History Since 1877 (3, USP), HIST 1181 World Civ. I Non-
Western to 1500 (3), HIST 1182 World Civ II Non-Western Since 1500 (3), HIST 2223 Afr-Amn Hist I before 
1877 (3, USP), HIST 2224 Afr-Amn Hist II Since 1877 (3, USP), HIST 2715 Hist of West Medicine, Disease & 
Public Health I (3), HIST 2716 Hist of West. Medicine, Disease & Public Health II (3), HUM 1100 Intro to 
Humanities (3), HUM 1160 Music & Art Since 1945 
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Breadth of Knowledge (cont.) 

Natural Science –  
7 credits, including 1 Lab 

Natural Science – 7 credits required, including 1 Lab 

Social Science (SS) –  
6 credits 

Social Science – 2 courses required 

Additional Requirements 
Civic Literacy – 

one course 
     Will be added as courses are approved 

U.S. Perspectives (USP) –  
one course 

 

Global Perspectives (GP) –  
one course 

 

Integrated and Applied Learning – 
one course 

      
     Generally taken later in career 

 

BIOLOGY: ANTH 2200 Intro to Bio Anthropology + Lab (4), BIO 1101 Fund. Human Anat & Physio (3), 
BIO 1111 Intro to Biology w/lab (4), BIO 1107 Human Biology w/lab (4), BIO 1113 Bio Sciences I 
w/lab (4), BIO 1114 Bio Sciences II w/lab (4), BIO 1125 Plan Bio w/lab (4), BIO 2215 Intro Microbio 
w/lab (4), BIO 2301 Hum Physiology w/lab (4), BIO 2300 Hum Anatomy w/lab (4), BIO 2302 Human 
Pathophysiology (3), HORT 1130 Plant Sciences (3)  
CHEMISTRY: CHEM 1100 Chem & Society (5), CHEM 1111 Elem Chem I w/lab (4), CHEM 1112 Elem 
Chem II w/lab (4), CHEM 1113 Org/Bio Chem w/lab (4), CHEM 1171 Gen Chem I w/Lab (5), CHEM 
1172 Gen Chem II w/lab (5), CHEM 1200 Intro Gen/Org Chem + Lab (5)  
GEOGRAPHY: GEOG 2300 Intro to Physical Geography (3)  
GEOLOGY: GEOL 1101 Intro Earth Sci w/lab (4), GEOL 1105 GEOL and the National Parks (3), GEOL 
1121 Phys. Geology w/lab (4), GEOL 1122 Historical Geology + Lab, GEOL 1151 Natural Disasters 
(3), GEOG 1900 Weather & Climate w/lab (4)  
ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES: BIO 1127 Intro to Environ Science w/ lab (4), ESSH 1101 Intro Environ 
Science, Safety, Health (3) 
 PHYSICS: PHYS 1200 Intro Algebra-based Physics I w/lab (5), PHYS 1201 Intro Algebra-based Physics 
II w/lab (5), PHYS 1250 Calculus-based Physics I w/lab (5), PHYS 1251 Calculus-based Physics II 
w/lab (5), ASTR 1141 Life in the Universe (3), ASTR 1161 The Solar System (3), ASTR 1162 Stars & 
Galaxies (3), ASTR 1400 Astronomy Lab (1) 

ECONOMICS: ECON 1110 Intro to Economics (3), ECON 2200 Principles of Microeconomics (3), 
ECON 2201 Principles of Macroeconomics (3) 
GEOGRAPHY: GEOG 2400 Economic & Social Geography (3), GEOG 2750 World Regional 
Geography (3, GP) 
GOVERNMENT & POLITICS: POLS 1100 Intro. to American Govt. (3), POLS 1200 Comparative 
Politics (3), POLS 1250 State & Local Government (3), POLS 1300 International Relations (3)  
PSYCHOLOGY: PSY 1100 Introduction to Psychology (3), PSY 2200 Educational Psychology (3), 
PSY 2261 Child Development (3), PSY 2340 Human Growth and Dev. Over the life Span (3), PSY 
2551 Adolescent Psychology (3), PSY 2325 Social Psychology (3), PSY 2331 Psychopathology (3) 
SOCIOLOGY/ANTHROPOLOGY: SOC 1101 Intro to Sociology (3, USP), SOC 1500 Intro to Rural 
Sociology (3), SOC 2202 Social Problems (3), SOC 2210 Sociology of Deviance (3), SOC 2309 Law 
& Society (3), SOC 2330 Marriage and Family Relations (3), SOC 2380 American Race & Ethnic 
Relations (3), SOC 2410 Criminology (3), ANTH 2201 World Prehistory (3), ANTH 2202 Peoples & 
Cultures (3) 

SOC 1101 Intro to Sociology (3, SS), HIST 2223 Afr-Amn History I before 1877 (3, HUM), HIST 2224 
Afr-Amn History II Since 1877 (3, HUM), COMM 2268 Intercultural Communication (3), SOC 2380 
American Race & Ethnic Relations (3), HIST 1152, American History Since 1877 (3, HUM) 

GEOG 2750 World Regional Geography (3, SS), HART 1202 Renaissance to Contemp. Art Hist (3, ARTS), 
POLS 1200 Comparative Pol. (3) 


